

## **Mill Lodge Running Costs**

### **Request and Response**

What are the annual running costs estimated to be for new unit and what are they currently.

**OUR RESPONSE:** I can confirm that the Trust holds the information you requested. However, we are withholding the information since we consider the exemption under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 applies in this instance. We have applied the public interest test and consider that in all the circumstances of the case, the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.

### **Response**

